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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized: BURIALS BURIALS

Day Date No. NameAgeB.C.CResidenceDate of deathCause of DeathPlace of BurialClergyman
1878 Friday January 18 1 Mrs Harriett J. Henly77YesRichmondJanuary 15[illegible]Bruton Parich Church YardHenry Wall

1878 Tuesday January 22 2 Mrs Virginia Smith51YesWilliamsburgJanuary 19ConsumptionBruton Parich Church YardHenry Wall

1878 Wednesday January 30 3 Mary Nelson Kelly23NeitherYork RiverJanuary 27Congestive chillWilliamsburg CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Sunday March 10 4 George H.C. Rowe (lunatic)45YesE.L. AsylumMarch 9Heart diseaseE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Wednesday March 20 5 Mrs Susan Hawly91 +YesWilliamsburgMarch 18Old ageWilliamsburg CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Friday March 22 6 James A. Gratiam  (lunatic)69[?]WilliamsburgMarch 21AgueWilliamsburg CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Friday March 29 7 Dixon Timberlake (lunatic)81[?]E.L. AsylumMarch 28Old ageE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Monday April 22 8 Mrs Virginia Wharton (lunatic) [?]E.L. AsylumApril 21ParalysisE.L. Asylum CemeteryRevs. Wharton & Wall

1878 Monday May 14 9 Mrs Dr. Garrett47[?]WilliamsburgMay 14Chronic complaintBruton Parich Church YardHenry Wall

1878 Sunday June 2 10 Mary Aigner (lunatic)22[?]E.L. AsylumJune 1DyspepsiaE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall
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1878 Wednesday June 19 11 James E. Brown (lunatic)29 E.L. AsylumJune 18Chronic diarrheaE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Monday July 29 12 Virginia Giles  (lunatic)  E.L. AsylumJuly 28 E.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Friday August 9 13 Thomas, infant child of Thomas
Dorfey

13 monthsB.WilliamsburgAugust 8Fever, tutting &cWilliamsburg CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Friday August 9 14 Col. John Taliaferro (lunatic)76 E.L. AsylumAugust 8Killed by a lunaticE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Saturday August 10 15 Miss May Moody (lunatic)35 E.L. AsylumAugust 10ExhaustionE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Monday August 12 16 Mrs Martha Mills (lunatic)81 E.L. AsylumAugust 11EpilepsyE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Sunday October 27 17 Milburn Smith4 years 8 months [?] WilliamsburgOctober 24ConvulsionsWilliamsburg CemeteryHenry Wall

1878 Tuuesday November 12 18 Mrs Charlotte Davis77 WilliamsburgNovember 11Old age & palsyBruton Parich Church YardHenry Wall

1879 Sunday February 16 19 Miss Fanny Rash35 E.L. AsylumFebruary 15ConsumptionE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Sunday March 2 20 Mrs Loretta W. Savage 70 WilliamsburgFebruary 28Heart diseaseBruton Parich Church YardHenry Wall

1879 Saturday May 3 24 Miss E. Jones25 E.L. AsylumMay 2unknownE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Monday May 5 27 Mr C.M. Maupin63YesWilliamsburgMay 4ConsumptionGarden of residenceHenry Wall

1879 Thursday May 8 28 Henry Winder Garrett35 WilliamsburgMay 6Remittent feverBruton Parich Church YardHenry Wall

1879 Wednesday May 21 29 William Shackleford48 E.L. AsylumMay 20DropsyE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Wednesday May 28 30 [space] Taliaferro60+ E.L. AsylumMay 27 E.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Tuesday September 2 31 Mrs Virginia Travis Southall65-B.C.C.WilliamsburgAugust 31ConsumptionWilliamsburg CemeteryJ. Wilmer Turner

1879 Saturday November 8 32 Mrs Dr. Morgan75 E.L. AsylumNovember 7Old ageE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Thursday November 27 33 Mr Gerry Tucker  E.L. AsylumNovember 24 E.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Wednesday December 3 34 Miss Delia Basisi30 E.L. AsylumDecember 2ConsumptionE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1879 Friday December 5 35 Mr Henry Turner68 E.L. AsylumDecember 4General decayE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1880 Thursday February 26 36 William Churchill Spottiswood44 E.L. AsylumFebruary 25ApoplexyTown CemeteryHenry Wall

1880 Tuesday March 23 37 Miss Susan J. Adams26 PetersburgMarch 21ConsumptionE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1880 Friday May 7 38 [space] Ball  NorfolkMay 4Old ageE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1880 Thursday May 13 39 Fanny Elliott28 Elizabeth City Co.May 12EpilepsyE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

1880 Friday June 11 40 [space] Sculthorpe43 E.L. AsylumJune 10In a fitE.L. Asylum CemeteryHenry Wall

Dates: 1878 to 1880
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
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